Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.73 & 74/Seri/Eng/PCR(Elec.)/CoB/2019-`20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Coochbehar from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completi
73	Street Light with restraining of Over-head Electric Line replacement of main panel board of S.C. Unit, Khagrabari, Coochbehar under PCR.	Rs.3,78,800.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Eight thousand Eight Hundred)only	Rs.9,470.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy) only.	S.C. Unit, Khagrabari, Coochbehar.	One Month
74	Street Light with under ground Cable line with allied works to T.S.C. Office of S.D.F., Baxigunj, Coochbehar under P.C.R.	Rs.2,66,933.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three)only.	Rs.6,675.00 (Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five)only.	S.D.F., Baxigunj, Coochbehar.	-op-

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from seriwbgov.org at free

of cost.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	15.01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.	
Date & time of opening of Tender	15:.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.	

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD, Electrical and Supervisory License etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No...... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

813(3) eri/Eng/PCR/Elec./CoB/1(Vol.-4),

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Advaiguri.
- 2. The Notice Board of this Directorate.
- The Website of this Directorate.

Directorate of Sericulture,

West Bengal. Dated, 23 12

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Sericulture, West Bengal.

Price Schedule for Street light with Restraining over head electric line replacement of main pnnel at Khagrabari SC Unit, Coochbehar under PCR.

1	Restraining the existing ACSR conductor including S/F building wire with 9 SWG soft aluminium wire			
		2700 m	7.00/Mtr.	18900.00
2	Supply & erection of galvanised stay set complete with 7/10 SWG GI standard stay wire (45 ton capacity) 1.8m x 16mm dia galvanised stay road 100x100x6mm thick galvanised MS anchor plate (356mmx13mm) galvanised bow (with ratchet type nut) thimble galvanised box type stay clamp in CC foundation (6:3:1) having hard jhama metal including providing earth connection	6 set	1486.00/each	8916.00
3	Supply & erection of galvanised "D" iron clamp complete with suitable pole clamp 75mm x 88mm porcelain shackle insulator & 15mm dia galvanised nut & bolt etc including painting	54 nos	147.00/each	7938.00
4	Supply & erection of 75mm x 88mm porcelain shackle insulator complete with 190x30x5mm galvanised (hot-dip) strip with 15.88 dia galvanised nut & bolt etc for conductor	54 nos	77.00/each	4158.00
5	Supply & erection of 6 SWG GI (hot-dip) continuous earth wire galvanised earth clamp			
6	Supply & erection of 6/1/2.1mm ACSR including S/F 6 SWG dead soft aluminium binding wire & jumpering etc carrying of conductor	350 m	18.20/mtr	6370.00
77		375 m	45.00/mtr	16875.00
7	Supply and fixing /PVCsafty device for up to 6 conductor including earth wire vertical disposition.	50 oot	105.00/1	6050.00
8	S/F gate light of new generation post top energy saving & environmental friendly long life gate light(Cat No. CORALPT25WLED 757SYMTOPC) 25w fixing on existing piller	50 set	125.00/each	6250.00
9	S/F outdoor type new generation energy saving & environmental friending long life versatile pressure dia cast aluminium IP 65 road way luminaries with high power LED as light source (Cat No. LHEWDRP7PN1WO25) Havels make with lamp type 25w LED 5000K Havels make	2 set	8250.00/each	16500.00
10	Earthing the whole installation by 2" dia 10ft long GI pipe (ISI medium) and as per PWD Schedule. [PWD 2017/page-G-1/Sl. No. 2(a)]	31 Nos	4351.00/each	134881.00
11	Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2 x 36/0.3(2.25 sq mm)) single core standard FR insulated & unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) with 1.1 KV grade 1 x 36/0.3(2.5 sq mm) single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in 20mm size rigid conduit FR (Precision) including necessary fitting from MCB distribution board to power plug [PWD 2017/page-E-4/Sl. No. 1(a)]	4 Nos	1369.00/each	5476.00
12	Supply & fixing singal pole 15 Amp MCB with sheet enclosure of (Havels make) Cot No. DHDESSP) [PWD 2017/page-E-4/Sl. No. 1(a)]	98 m	127.00/mtr	12446.00
13	Supply & laying 4 core 16sqmm PVC cable partly cleating of wall for main switch to starter of pump	24 m	515.00/each	515.00 7080.00
14	Supply & laying 3.5 core 70sqmm PVC aluminium cable in the clearing of wall PWD Schedule from WBCEB to panel	2-T III	295.00/mtr	7000.00
		10 m	472.58/mtr	4726.00

15	Supply & laying 2 core 16sqmm PVC aluminium cable party in the underground trench as per PWD Schedule & partly embedded in wall and underground trenching as per PWD Schedule for gate light	42 m	189.00/mtr	7938.00
16	Supply & laying water proof looping cable box (250mmx250mmx100mm) with 250v 15A Kit-kat flashed in wall by housing the same after cutting wall etc.	0 2 26		
		2 Nos	630.00/each	1260.00
17	Supplying and fixing wall mounted pedestal type M.S. singal iron frame (size of angel iron 40mm x 40 x 6mm & MS flat of size 40 x 6mm comprising of the following accessories to main switch by 7/20 pvc coper wire for panel box a) 440 V, 200 A TPN FSU main switch (Havells Make) 1 no b) 415 V, 100 A TPN main switch (Havells Make) 2 no c) 440V, 32 A TPN main switch (Havells Make) 1 no d) 240V, 32 A SPN main switch (Havells Make) 2 no e) Supply & fixing 500v, 300A iron clad busber chamber (size 500mmx150mmx1mtr long) with 4 nos aluminum base (4x25mmx5mm) on angle iron frame on wall 1 no. f) Supply & fixing danger board indicator lamp 3 nos			
	(R+Y+B) 1 set	1 set	59500.00	59500.00

Total Rs. 319729.00

Add Dist. Charge 10% + Rs. 18485.00

Rs. 338214.00

Add GST 12% + Rs. 40586.00

Rs. 378800.00

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)

West Bengal.